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2022 OFFICERS/EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE  

 
President:  
Robin Kenney, EdD 
261 Old Greenfield Road 
Peterborough, NH 03458 
(603) 831-2425 (cell) 
(603) 924-9863 (home) 
rokenney@aol.com 
Term expires:  2023 
 
Vice-President:  
Jeremiah Donovan, MBA,CBIS 
Robin Hill Farm 
P.O. Box 1067 
Hillsboro, NH 03244 
(603) 464-3841  
jerry.donovan@robinhillfarm.com 
Term expires:  2023 
 
Treasurer: 
Michael Palmieri, President/CEO 
Havenwood Heritage Heights 
33 Christian Avenue 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 224-5363 
mpalmieri@hhhinfo.org 
Term expires:  2023 
 
Secretary:  
Heather Rousseau 
Rose Meadow Garden, Inc. 
PO Box 1450 
New Boston, NH 03070 
(603)  487-3590 
hrousseau@rosemeadowgroup.com 
Term expires:  2023 
 
Family Council Representative: 
Jeannine Leclerc 
20 Knight Street 
Keene, NH 03431 
(603) 352-1705 
JLeclerc123@gmail.com 
Term expires:  2023 
 
Diane Schreck 
5 Resurrection Circle 
Nashua, NH 03063 
(603) 880-7167 
ddschreck@comcast.net 
Term expires:  2023 
 
Survivor Council Representative: 
Rosalie Johnson 
28 Lisa Beth Circle 
Dover, NH 03820 
(603) 749-1825 
ramblingrosepix@icloud.com 
Term expires: 2023 

 
Professional/Provider Council Representative:  
Eldon Munson, Jr. 
492 Bible Hill Road 
Francestown, NH 03043 
(603) 547-2947  
(603) 491-8298 
 eldonmunsonjr@gmail.com 
Term expires: 2023 
 
Executive Director:  
Steven D. Wade 
BIANH 
52 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 225-8400  
steve@bianh.org 
 
Immediate Past President: 
Freddi Gale, CBIS, Executive Director 
North Country Independent Living 
PO Box 518 
North Conway, NH 03860 
(603) 356-0282 Ext. 11 
fgale@ncilnh.com 
 
Ex Officio  
Susan Tanner 
27 Saint Andrews Way 
North Chelmsford, MA 01863 
203-313-3152 
Susantanner0923@gmail.com 
 
 
 
REVISIONS 
• Retired:  Donna Beaudin and Peter Isquith (6/14/2018); 

Added Susan Tanner (6/14/2018); Retired (9/13/2018) 
Caroline Sizer; Removed (11/19/2018) Catherine 
Costanzo;  

• Retired:  Laura Flashman (3/11/2019); Removed Newton 
Kershaw 

• (6/13/2019):  Robin Kenney replaces Freddi Gale as 
President; Jerry Donovan replaces Robin Kenney as 
Vice President; Heather Rousseau replaces Scott Dow as 
Secretary; Rosalie Johnson replaces Paul Van Blarigan 
as Survivor Council Rep; Eldon Munson replaces Jerry 
Donovan as Provider Council Rep;  Term Ending:  
Freddi Gale, Scott Dow, and Paul Van Blarigan;  
Retired:  Nancy Craddock; Added: John Capuco, 
Psy.D.;  Jonathan Lichtenstein, Psy.D., MBA; Erick 
Sembrano, M.D., and Susan Tanner, Ex Officio – Exec. 
Committee. 

• Removed David F. Bauer, MD (1/9/2020 
• Retired:  Jonathan Lanteigne and Kris Roberts (6/2020) 
• Added – Lorene Reagan (6/2021) 
• Retired – Jay Hamel; moved to ex officio:  David Grant 

and Schuyler Scribner (6/2021) 
• Added:  Deepak Vatti, MD (11/2021) 
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2022 BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
 

 
TERM ENDING 2022 
John Capuco, Psy.D. 
276 Plummer Hill Road 
Henniker, NH 03242 
(603) 860-0462 
capuconeuropsych@gmail.com 

Philip Girard 
84 Middle Road 
Deerfield, NH 03037 
(603) 553-5006 
pgirard@metrocast.net 
 
Jonathan Lichtenstein, Psy.D., 
MBA 
Department of Psychiatry 
Dartmouth-Hitchcock 
Medical Center 
1 Medical Center Drive 
Lebanon, NH 03766  
(603) 650-5824 
jonathan.d.lichtenstein@hitchcock.org 
 
Michael Redmond 
Upper Valley Haven 
713 Hartford Avenue 
White River Junction, VT 05001 
(802) 478-1802 
mredmond@uppervalleyhaven.org 
 
Roderick (Erick) Sembrano, MD 
Northeast Rehabilitation Hospital 
70 Butler Street 
Salem, NH 03079 
(603) 893-2900 
rsembrano@northeastrehab.com 
 
Lauren Weaver 
20 Cornerstone Drive 
Dover, NH 03820 
603-986-6013 
lauren.weaver@preftherapy.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TERM ENDING 2023 
Patricia Ciarfella 
NeuroRestorative 
106 Granite Road 
Effingham, NH 03882 
(603) 331-3203 
Pat.ciarfella@neurorestorative.com 
 
Gina England, MA, CC-SLP 
254 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 340-1129 
ginaengland13@gmail.com 
 
Jennifer Field 
36 Grove Street, Unit 3B 
Peterborough, NH 03458 
(310) 991-3647 
jennifer@jenniferfield.org 
 
 
 
TERM ENDING 2024 
Elizabeth Kenney 
261 Old Greenfield Road 
Peterborough, NH 03458 
 603-562-8695  
ekenney226@aol.com 
 
Jonathan Routhier 
CSNI 
10 Ferry Street, Suite 309 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 340-4998 
jrouthier@csni.org 
 
Lorene Reagan 
36 Back Canaan Road 
Strafford, NH 03884 
(603) 998-2762 
loreneereagan@gmail.com.   
 
Garry Sherry 
NCIL 
PO Box 518  
North Conway, NH 03860-0518 
(603) 356-0282 
gsherry@ncilnh.com 
 
Deepak Vatti, M.D. 
St. Joseph Hospital 
172 Kinsley Street 
Nashua, NH 03060 
(603) __________ 
dvatti@sjhnh.org 
 
 
 
 

 
EX OFFICIO MEMBERS 
David Grant 
1 William Street 
Salem, NH 03079 
(603) 898-4540 
davidgrant2@comcast.net 
 
John Richards, MSW  
3 Scott Street 
Peterborough, NH 03458-1443 
(603) 784-5144 
richardsjw@comcast.net 
 
Schuyler Scribner 
NH Public TV 
268 Mast Road  
Durham, NH 03824 
(603) 868-4372 
sscribner@nhpbs.org 
 
Paul Van Blarigan 
P.O. Box 97 
Hollis, NH 03049 
(603) 465-7781 
pveebee@aol.com 
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